KIMBALL BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

Monthly Board Meeting Thursday, June 6, 2024, 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- Ordinance No. 289 An Ordinance of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024, and Ending June 30, 2025
- 3. Close Public Hearing

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order the June 6, 2024, Meeting of the Kimball Board of Mayor and Aldermen
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of May 2, 2024
- 6. Old Business
- 2nd and Final Reading of Ordinance Number 289 An Ordinance of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024, and Ending June 30, 2025, with approval of raises as set forth in the budget
- 8. Change the hire-in rates for existing employees and new hires to have a probationary period to be set at 90% for the first 6 months effective the beginning of the Fiscal Year 2024-2025
- 1st Reading of Ordinance Number 290 An Ordinance Amending the Annual Operating Budget and Capital Program of Kimball, Tennessee for Fiscal Year 2023-2024
- 10. 1st Reading of Ordinance Number 291 An Ordinance to Amend the Official Kimball Zoning Map to Rezone Property at 22 Walnut Street from C-2 Highway Business District to R-1 Low Density Residential District within the Corporate Limits of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee
- 11. Ratify the mayor signing the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Contract with the State of Tennessee for the New Pumper Truck for the Kimball Fire and Rescue Department with Grand Total of \$525,000, which includes a \$105,000 local match
- 12. Resolution 2024-01 A Resolution of Town of Kimball, Tennessee to Authorize Cooperative Purchasing Agreements for the Use and Benefit of All Town Departments

- 13. Approve the mayor to sign the Construction Contract with Bailey Contracting, LLC concerning the New Storage Building on Kimball Cove Road
- 14. Ratify the Ordering of the Emergency Lights for the New Tahoe from Strobes N' More in the amount of \$5,120.13
- 15. Approve the mayor to sign the Local Government Corporation Hardware/Software Maintenance Agreement and approve the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Invoice for Hardware/Software support in the amount of \$35,100
- 16. Approve the mayor to sign the Contract with TruGreen for the Kimball Soccer Fields for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 in the amount of \$5,225. This is recommended by the Kimball Park and Recreation Board
- 17. Approve the Town to Purchase a New Kubota M5-111HDC12-1 Tractor with Front Loader and Extended 2-Year Warranty on both from Kubota of Chattanooga using Sourcewell Pricing in the amount of \$90,865.84 for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025
- 18. Kimball Park Property
- 19. Maintenance Report
- 20. Fire Report
- 21. Park Board Report
- 22. Police Report
- 23. Planning Commission Report
- 24. Attorney Report
- 25. New Business
- 26. Public Comments
- 27. Adjourn